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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com
Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ML Manager LLC, through its undersigned counsel, certifies that on June 27, 2011

it caused to be served: ML Manager’s Motion to Authorize a Second Distribution of

Proceeds in Accordance with Allocation Model and to Approve Treatment of Distribution

of Disputed Proceeds (Docket No. 3257) along with it’s Notice of Hearing on ML

Manager’s Motion to Authorize a Second Distribution of Proceeds in Accordance with

Allocation Model and to Approve Treatment of Distribution of Disputed Proceeds

(Docket No. 3258) by e-mail upon the electronic service list and by e-mail on June 28,

2011 to the parties on the attached service list.

Dated June 28, 2011.

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Cathy L. Reece
Keith L. Hendricks
Attorneys for ML Manager LLC
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Gary A. Gotto
James A. Bloom
Keller Rohrback, P.L.C.
3101 N. Central Avenue, Ste. 1400
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2643
ggotto@krplc.com
jbloom@krplc.com

Michael McGrath
David J. Hindman
Mesch, Clark& Rothschild, P.C.
259 North Meyer Avenue
Tucson, AZ 85701
mmcgrath@mcrazlaw.com
dhindman@mcrazlaw.com

Robert G. Furst
4201 North 57th Way
Phoenix, AZ 85018
rgfurst@aol.com

Joel Mickelson, CFO
SMDI Company
joelm@smdico.com

Adam Nach
Lane & Nach PC
2025 N Third St, Suite 157
Phoenix, AZ 85004
Adam.nach@lane-nach.com

Christopher McCarthy
Buchalter Nemer
16435 N. Scottsdale Road
Suite 440
Scottsdale, AZ 85254
cmccarthy@buchalter.com

Terrance N. Cushing
Jennings, Strouss & Salmon, PLC
One East Washington Street
Suite 1900
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2554
tcushing@jsslaw.com

Larry Udall
Curtis, Goodwin Sullivan Udall &
Schwab
501 East Thomas Rd.
Phoenix, AZ 85012-3205
ludall@cgsuslaw.com

Kathleen Heth
Salt River Project Attorney
Litigation & Claims Services
1521 North Project Drive, PAB341
Tempe, AZ 85281
Katy.Heth@srpnet.com

Ron Barness is the general partner
Barness Investment Limited
Partnership, an Arizona Limited
Partnership
ronbarness@aol.com

Jimmie Klatt
jimmie000@gmail.com

Terry A. Dake
11811 North Tatum Boulevard
Suite 3031
Phoenix, AZ 85028-1621
Tdake@cox.net
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